## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition (Civil) No.633/2017

INDIAN CENTRE FOR ADVANCEMENT OF RESEARCH Petitioner(s) AND EDUCATION HALDIA (ICARE) & ANR.

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Dewadi, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Amol chander, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the order from the Central Government is awaited.

List the matter at 3 p.m. on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar