

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No.633/2017

INDIAN CENTRE FOR ADVANCEMENT OF RESEARCH AND EDUCATION HALDIA (ICARE) &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar