

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.633/2017

INDIAN CENTRE FOR ADVANCEMENT OF
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION HALDIA (ICARE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(and IA No.67947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No.84162/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rohit K. Aggarwal
Ms.Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.D.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mrs.Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.P.K.Mullick, Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for further hearing on Thursday, 14th September,
2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master