## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.633/2017

INDIAN CENTRE FOR ADVANCEMENT OF RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

AND EDUCATION HALDIA (ICARE) & ANR.

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters were called for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitava Roy and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar.

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)